## 506003741 04/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	JUDGMENT AGAINST PATENT OWNER	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GREENAGE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, LLC	12/02/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENSHAW INC.
Street Address:	70890 POWELL ROAD
City:	ARMADA TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48005

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9616468		
Patent Number:	8926260		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)404-6354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484577109
Email: davidu@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN R. FLEMING

Address Line 1: 101 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: GIARMARCO, MULLINS & HORTON, P.C.

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DAVID P. UTYKANSKISIGNATURE:/dpu/DATE SIGNED:04/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Judgment-Consent#page1.tif

PATENT 506003741 REEL: 052335 FRAME: 0453

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MACOMB 16th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT	ORDER		19-1630-CB		
HENSHAW INC.	Plaintiff(s)	Attorney: <u>JOH</u>	N R. FLEMING	P#_	79748
vs GREENAGE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, E <del>T A</del> Lとしと	Defendant(s)	MAR Attorney:	K L. CLARK	P#	29523
At a session of the Court, held on	December 2, 2019				

Title of Order

## IT IS ORDERED:

JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFF AGAINST DEFENDANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,290, INTEREST TO ACCRUE AT THE STATUTORY RATE.

**ORDER OF CONSENT JUDGMENT** 

AFTER THE JUDGMENT IS SATISFIED IN FULL, PLAINTIFF SHALL PROVIDE TO DEFENDANT DOCUMENTS REQUESTED RELATED TO THE PARTIES' PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT, INCLUDING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS THAT ARE IN PLAINTIFF'S POSSESSION.

THIS IS A FINAL ORDER THAT CLOSES THIS CASE.

HON. KATHRYN A. VIVIANO

CIRCUIT JUDGE

Approved as to form and substance by:



Signature of attorney for defendant

Signature of attorney for plaintiff

PATENT

(5/25/04)

**REEL: 052335 FRAME: 0454** 

RECORDED: 04/07/2020